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3
22:06

1000 m
11.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 11.000
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners of a race since September 30 Allowed 3 
lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming races for $6,250 or less not considered in allowances). In the event that this race is taken off the turf it 
will be contested at Five Furlongs on the main track. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

54.9

Kyzan
7j. rotbraun W (Ready's Image - Medicinal)

Trainer: Earl W. Hughes
Besitzer: Earl W. Hughes

Victor Jadhir Bailon

18.10 Hawthorne 8 1200 35,3 Quincy Hamilton Long Station - Little Baltar - Offlee Fun
03.10 Hawthorne 6 1100 12,8 Carlos Ulloa Wake Up Joe - High Hero - Elusive Force
26.09 Arlington 5 1100 70,7 Carlos Ulloa Bushrod - Romeo O Romeo - Mutakddim R
12.09 Arlington 3 1100 40,9 Carlos Ulloa Elusive Force - Roski - Kyzan
04.09 Arlington 8 1200 20,1 Javier Tavares Two Pair - Yaba Daba Doo - Offlee Fun

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

54.9

Boom Box
8j. kastanie W (Straight Line - Birdie Told Me)

Trainer: David R. Reid
Besitzer: David R. Reid

Cory  Orm

10.10 Hawthorne 2 1000 25,1 Cory Orm Wake Up Joe - Boom Box - Whenthedovesc
17.09 Arlington 5 1100 5,8 Cory Orm Bushrod - Grey Mask - Jeggyjeggy
27.08 Arlington 3 1000 12,6 Carlos Ulloa Do Not Enter - Jeggyjeggy - Boom Box
30.07 Arlington 5 1000 5,2 Nicholas Meza Mongol Bull - Dumbmark - Romeo O Romeo
19.10 Hawthorne 4 1000 7,3 Nicholas Meza He's Dann Good - Silent Fame - Jive Daddy

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

51.3

Vincent William
3j. grau/bra W (Iqbaal - Yogi's Polar Bear)

Trainer: Manny  Perez
Besitzer: San Jose Racing Stable, Llc 

Charles  Roberts

16.10 Hawthorne 5 1200 3,6 Julio Felix Hurts So Good - Ludington - Just Run
19.09 Arlington 7 1100 7,7 Julio Felix Munn Passage - Living Vicariously - Palvera
22.08 Arlington 2 1000 5,6 Julio Felix Living Vicariously - Vincent William - Mr. Tip
31.07 Arlington 1 1100 ,8 Jareth Loveberry Vincent William - Warriors Gem - Z U Soon
13.06 Gulfstream Park 1 1200 6,3 Victor Lebron Vincent William - Smash - Captain Duke

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

54.9

Jeggyjeggy
4j. rotbraun W (Stormy Atlantic - Well At The T

Trainer: Ingrid  Mason
Besitzer: Mason, Ingrid, Galli, Charles 

Shannon  Uske

10.10 Hawthorne 8 1000 18,8 Charles Roberts Wake Up Joe - Boom Box - Whenthedovesc
17.09 Arlington 3 1100 13,5 Charles Roberts Bushrod - Grey Mask - Jeggyjeggy
04.09 Arlington 9 1200 1,0 Charles Roberts Two Pair - Yaba Daba Doo - Offlee Fun
27.08 Arlington 2 1000 4,7 Charles Roberts Do Not Enter - Jeggyjeggy - Boom Box
15.08 Arlington 1 1000 1,8 Charles Roberts Jeggyjeggy - Grey Mask - V Man

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

54.9

Elusive Force
6j. dunkelbr W (Elusive Quality - Force One)

Trainer: Hugo  Rodriguez
Besitzer: Llc Hermilo Racing Stable

Julio E. Felix

03.10 Hawthorne 3 1100 2,7 Julio Felix Wake Up Joe - High Hero - Elusive Force
12.09 Arlington 1 1100 3,7 Julio Felix Elusive Force - Roski - Kyzan
13.08 Arlington 1 1100 4,7 Julio Felix Elusive Force - Two Pair - Dumbmark
30.07 Vaa 1 1600 1,0 L Ferraris Elusive Force - League Of Her Own - Kapa
25.07 Arlington 3 1100 12,8 Julio Felix Never Have I Ever  - Tre Lee Divine - Elusiv

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

54.9

Boston Charley
9j. dunkelbr W (Rocky Bar - Iza Bon Bon)

Trainer: Rodolfo  Aguilar
Besitzer: Henry  Paravecino

Carlos Joan Ulloa

26.09 Arlington 12 1000 62,3 Francisco Giles Dom The Bomb - Grey Mask - Knockyourblo
29.08 Arlington 7 1000 5,3 Victor Santiago He's Dann Good - Drama Star - Moonlight M
13.08 Arlington 6 1000 36,8 Victor Santiago Never Have I Ever  - Cousin Dario - Wake U
14.11 Hawthorne 7 1000 14,7 Jairo Rodriguez Shogood - Croce d'Oro - Strike Quiet
19.10 Hawthorne 10 1000 3,8 Cristina Bonilla He's Dann Good - Silent Fame - Jive Daddy

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

54.9

Easter Music
4j. kastanie W (Maclean's Music - Restless W

Trainer: Armando  Hernandez
Besitzer: Llc Hernandez Racing Stable

Jareth  Loveberry

10.10 Hawthorne 4 1000 4,8 Jareth Loveberry Wake Up Joe - Boom Box - Whenthedovesc
18.09 Arlington 4 1100 11,0 Jareth Loveberry Never Have I Ever  - North Elkhorn - Gorgeo
05.09 Arlington 1 1000 12,6 Jareth Loveberry Easter Music - Willow Ridge - Grey Mask
15.08 Arlington 8 1200 12,0 Constantino Roman Follow The Signs - Warriors Gem - Tetsu
31.07 Arlington 5 1100 7,4 Constantino Roman Vincent William - Warriors Gem - Z U Soon

8
Box: 8
ML: 55,0

56.2

Run Away Bett
5j. rotbraun W (Run Away And Hide - Bett On 

Trainer: Karl  Broberg
Besitzer: Inc. End Zone Athletics

Francisco  Arrieta

03.10 Prairie Meadows 1 1100 1,3 Alex Birzer Run Away Bett - Alex Of Ice - Haus
12.08 Canterbury Park 3 1000 5,9 Alonso Quinonez Plane Talk - Deflater - Run Away Bett
14.07 Canterbury Park 3 1100 4,0 Jareth Loveberry Keller's Gold - Creative Art - Run Away Bett
02.07 Canterbury Park 1 1200 1,6 Ry Eikleberry Run Away Bett - Campaign Spy - Smellin C
16.04 Oaklawn Park 8 1200 29,4 David Cohen Aggressivity - Market King - Special Reserv

9
Box: 9
ML: 45,0

54.9

Bushrod
7j. rotbraun W (Grey Memo - Blue Ice Shark)

Trainer: Coty W. Rosin
Besitzer: Tim W. Rosin

Quincy  Hamilton

17.10 Hawthorne 2 1000 2,7 Quincy Hamilton Hilton Magic - Bushrod - Follow The Signs
26.09 Arlington 1 1100 ,7 Jareth Loveberry Bushrod - Romeo O Romeo - Mutakddim R
17.09 Arlington 1 1100 1,4 Jareth Loveberry Bushrod - Grey Mask - Jeggyjeggy
20.08 Canterbury Park 4 1000 4,3 Alonso Quinonez Ray's Angel - Hotfoot - Samurai Mike
07.08 Arlington 8 1300 20,0 Francisco Giles Tough Stuff - Trappe Valley - Can't Hide Fro

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

54.9

Big Sport
4j. dunkelbr W (Kantharos - Champagne On T

Trainer: Tony  Rengstorf
Besitzer: Victor  Morales

Elvin  Gonzalez

16.10 Hawthorne 3 1200 7,7 Israel Hernandez Wake Up Joe - Nyoman - Big Sport
10.09 Canterbury Park 2 1000 1,4 Miguel Arroyo College Party - Big Sport - Giant Gamble
31.08 Canterbury Park 4 1500 5,9 Roimes Chirinos Astounding - Scattered Cash - Executive De
12.08 Canterbury Park 3 1300 14,8 Israel Hernandez Summer Revolution - Guska Mon Shoes - Bi
06.08 Canterbury Park 2 1000 10,6 Israel Hernandez Samurai Mike - Big Sport - Burgameister

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

54.9

Sequins Storm
5j. kastanie W (Get Stormy - Sequins Starlet)

Trainer: Roger A. Brueggemann
Besitzer: Roger A. Brueggemann

Constantino  Roman

10.10 Hawthorne 9 1000 39,1 Jose Lopez Wake Up Joe - Boom Box - Whenthedovesc
26.09 Arlington 9 1000 5,7 Christopher Emigh Dom The Bomb - Grey Mask - Knockyourblo
12.09 Arlington 1 1100 6,8 Christopher Emigh Sequins Storm - Enzoexpress - Come On D
20.08 Arlington 1 1000 11,5 Roman Cruz Sequins Storm - Freakin Joe - Magi
08.08 Arlington 5 1400 16,7 Roman Cruz Jimmy At Last - Teletap - Tres Generacione

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

54.9

He's Dann Good
11j. rotbraun W (War Chant - Slumber Party)

Trainer: Nancy S. Knott
Besitzer: Nancy S. Knott

Christopher A. Emigh

10.10 Hawthorne 6 1000 17,5 Christopher Emigh Wake Up Joe - Boom Box - Whenthedovesc
26.09 Arlington 6 1100 6,2 Diego Sanchez Bushrod - Romeo O Romeo - Mutakddim R
29.08 Arlington 1 1000 8,2 Christopher Emigh He's Dann Good - Drama Star - Moonlight M
30.07 Arlington 4 1000 6,0 Christopher Emigh Mongol Bull - Dumbmark - Romeo O Romeo
02.11 Hawthorne 9 1200 7,7 Jermaine Bridgmohan Singanothersong - Amaroq - Offlee Fun
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3
22:06

1000 m
11.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 11.000
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners of a race since September 30 Allowed 3 
lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming races for $6,250 or less not considered in allowances). In the event that this race is taken off the turf it 
will be contested at Five Furlongs on the main track. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 6,0

54.9

Can't Say No
5j. kastanie W (Regal Ransom - Carolina Moo

Trainer: Larry  Rivelli
Besitzer: Mustari, Frank A., Mulvihill, Mi

Jareth  Loveberry

17.10 Hawthorne 7 1000 3,5 Jareth Loveberry Hilton Magic - Bushrod - Follow The Signs
26.09 Arlington 2 1100 2,5 Christopher Emigh Unscathed - Can't Say No - Creal Wonder
11.09 Arlington 1 1000 1,3 Christopher Emigh Can't Say No - Unscathed - Suprise Cat
13.08 Arlington 1 1200 1,1 Christopher Emigh Can't Say No - Lost In Manhattan - Rio Seco
30.07 Arlington 2 1000 1,9 Christopher Emigh One Way Home - Can't Say No - Stormin El 

14
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

51.7

Drama Star
5j. rotbraun W (Big Drama - Funky Fraulein)

Trainer: Joel  Zawitz
Besitzer: Joel  Zawitz

Isaiah  Wiseman

02.10 Hawthorne 3 1200 28,5 Shannon Uske Whenthedovescry - Gonzo - Drama Star
12.09 Arlington 5 1100 26,5 Francisco Giles Elusive Force - Roski - Kyzan
29.08 Arlington 2 1000 47,5 Roman Cruz He's Dann Good - Drama Star - Moonlight M
14.08 Arlington 5 1100 15,4 Edgar Perez Four Left Feet - Jive Daddy - Ferlin Husky
25.07 Arlington 6 1100 20,9 Francisco Giles Never Have I Ever  - Tre Lee Divine - Elusiv

Ergebnis: Quoten:


